900386997

12/06/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
,	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fun Estates Ltd.		11/30/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Financiere Phildan Inc. CORPORATION FINANCIÈRE PHILDAN INC.	
Street Address:	1304 Avenue Greene	
Internal Address:	Wesmont	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	H3Z 2B1	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4089438	FUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

914821.9077

Email:

tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name:

Paul Fields

Address Line 1:

One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4:

White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Paul Fields

Address Line 1:

One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4:

White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Fields
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Fields/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

JP \$40.00 4089438

source=DOC012112#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005937 FRAME: 0109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS FUN ESTATES LTD., having a principal place of business or head office at 1304, avenue Greene, Westmount, Québec H3Z 2B1, CANADA (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of the following Trademarks:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.
FIRST OF AUSTRALIA	CANADA	1,640,532	By Special
FUN	CANADA	1,457,580	TMA795,637
FUN	UNITED STATES	77/964,974	4,089,438
FUN	EUROPEAN UNION	009054313	009054313
ONE ON ONE	CANADA	1,695,666	w = m

(hereinafter the "Trademarks")

WHEREAS CORPORATION FINANCIÈRE PHILDAN INC., having a principal place of business or head office at 1304, avenue Greene, Westmount, Québec H3Z 2B1, CANADA (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSED THAT:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill attached to the goods in association with which the Trademarks are used as well as all rights of action accrued or to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including all rights in administrative proceedings and the right to sue and recover for past infringement or illegal use of the Trademarks, the whole without any restriction whatsoever.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together is deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by fax or email and a faxed or emailed copy is as effective as an original.

EXECUTED at Montreal Québec, this November 30th 2016.

FUN ESTATES LTD.

Dam

Name President

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005937 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 12/06/2016